Ministry of Civil Aviation Egyptian Civil Aviation Authority

Form12130-102 Arab Republic of Egypt Ministry of Civil Aviation



Egyptian Civil Aviation Authority Design Organization Certificate Of Approval

Number: ECAA/AW/AE/I0151/R1

This Certificate is issued to: AEROSPACE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LTD Whose Business Address is: Unit 6, Freeport Office Village, Century Drive, Braintree, Essex, CM778YG, United Kingdom

Conditions :-

1. Upon finding that its organization complies in all aspects with the requirements of Egyptian Civil Aviation Regulations ECAR Part 21 Subpart (A) to the establishment of an Approved Design Organization.

2. The approval is limited to that specified in the enclosed scope of approval and

3. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the design organization handbook, ref. "AES Handbook Manual" and ECAA design organization supplement both at the latest revision.

4. The approval is valid provided that the organization holds EASA DOA EASA.21J.036.

5. The holder of the design organization approval shall be entitled to perform design activities For Egyptian registered aircraft within scope of its approval.

Scope of Approval :

- 1. Designing in accordance with the applicable type-certification basis and environmental protection requirements; minor changes to aircraft and minor repair to Aircraft in the following areas: Structure, Avionics, and Installation of avionics equipment, Electrical systems, Cabin interiors, Galley or other interior systems, Hydro mechanical systems, Powerplant / Fuel systems.
- 2. Demonstrating and verifying the compliance with the applicable type-certification basis and environmental protection requirements, and demonstrating to ECAA this compliance.

This certificate, unless canceled, suspended, or revoked shall continue in effect until: 11/12/2020 Issue date: 12/12/2019

For 25-31-2019 Capt. : Sameh Elhefny President

Egyptian Civil Aviation Authority

This certificate is not transferable, and any major change in the basic facilities, or in the location thereof, shall be immediately reported to the Airworthiness Central Administration.

Issue 6, Rev. 0